
Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 06/08/23 Award Date - 07/10/23

230187600Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:31798(04) STP-208D(114)CI

Counties: CADDO

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-1450): OVER EAST CACHE CREEK,
0.5 MILES EAST OF THE SH-19/SH-58 JUNCTION NEAR APACHE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.170 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,513,050.10 Contractor: K & R BUILDERS, INC.

WHEATLAND, OK

Awarded:

230188610Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:29438(08) SSP-216F(114)PM

Counties: COMANCHE

Contract Description: JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
I-44: OVER STILLWATER CENTRAL RAILROAD AND CITY STREET
(CARVER AVENUE), 1.7 MILES AND 1.8 MILES NORTH OF THE
SH-7 INTERCHANGE NEAR LAWTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $2,495,077.50 Contractor: BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

SAVANNA, OK

Awarded:

230189615Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:30473(04) STP-219D(109)CI

Counties: CREEK

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (WEST 73RD STREET):  OVER LITTLE SALT CREEK,
0.1 MILES EAST OF THE SH-48 JUNCTION NEAR MANNFORD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.147 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,264,726.00 Contractor: PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

SAPULPA, OK

Awarded:

230190620Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:26974(09) STP-270F(050)PM

Counties: TEXAS

Contract Description: JOINT SEAL/REPAIR
US-54 EASTBOUND/SH-95: OVER PONY CREEK,
THREE SEEDS DRAW CREEK, BEAVER RIVER,
AND SAND CREEK, 10.8 MILES NORTHEAST OF THE SH-3 JCT,
4.2 MILES, 5.41 MILES, AND 7.2 MILES NORTH OF THE US-54 JCT
IN TEXAS COUNTY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $292,747.29 Contractor: LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

SAPULPA, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 06/08/23 Award Date - 07/10/23

230191625Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:17127(04) NHPP-240N(104)FP

Counties: LEFLORE

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND BRIDGE
US-59: FROM THE SH-9 JUNCTION,
EXTEND SOUTHEAST NEAR SPIRO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.160 MILES

Contract Amt: $20,874,362.26 Contractor: ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

POTEAU, OK

Awarded:

230192630Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:33484(04) STP-244D(095)CI

Counties: MCCLAIN

Contract Description: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE/NS-306):
OVER SANDY CREEK, 1.4 MILES NORTH OF THE
SH-39 JUNCTION NEAR DIBBLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.262 MILES

Contract Amt: $798,345.47 Contractor: K & R BUILDERS, INC.

WHEATLAND, OK

Awarded:

230015632Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35328(05) SSP-299S(328)IT

Counties: LINCOLN, OKLAHOMA

Contract Description: ITS (DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGNS INSTALLATION)
TURNER TURNPIKE: AT THE KICKAPOO SPUR, CHANDLER, AND STROUD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $945,040.45 Contractor: TLS Group, Inc.

Oklahoma City, OK

Awarded:

230202633Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:35386(06) SSP-255F(580)IT

Counties: CREEK, OKLAHOMA, TULSA

Contract Description: ITS (CCTV INSTALLATION)
KILPATRICK TURNPIKE, TURNER TURNPIKE, AND CREEK TURNPIKE: AT MULTIPLE
LOCATIONS IN OKLAHOMA CITY, SAPULPA, AND JENKS.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.00 MILES

Contract Amt: $1,111,126.51 Contractor: MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Awarded:



Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 06/08/23 Award Date - 07/10/23

230193635Call Order: Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:24413(04) STP-270C(043)PM

Counties: TEXAS

Contract Description: GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
SH-136/US-412/CITY STREET (EAST STREET): SH-136,
FROM 2.3 MILES SOUTH OF THE US-412 JUNCTION EXTEND
NORTH NEAR GUYMON. US-412, FROM 0.4 MILES SOUTHEAST
OF THE US-54 JUNCTION EXTEND EAST IN GUYMON. EAST STREET,
FROM THE US-412 JUNCTION EXTEND SOUTH IN GUYMON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.425 MILES

Contract Amt: $12,106,180.58 Contractor: J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.

LIBERAL, KS

Awarded:



Total of Awarded Contracts: $41,400,656.16

Estimated Total of Deferred Contracts: $0.00

Estimated Total of Rejected Contracts: $0.00

Oklahoma Department of Transportation
Notice of Contract Award

Letting Date - 06/08/23 Award Date - 07/10/23


